## BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO PROJECT NAME: RANETT AVENUE CULVERT REPAIR

**RESOLUTION NO. 16-109** 

BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2016 @ 9:30 AM

					ENGINEER:	S ESTIMATE	RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING									
							2070 Wright Road				235 E. Water Street					
								Akron, Ol	nio 44320		Lowellville, Ohio 44436					
								,				,				
							(330) 86	67-0666 - Office	• (330) 867-0183	L - Fax	(330) 536-6724 - Office ● (330) 536-8274 - Fax					
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM				, ,		,							
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	SPCL	Preconstruction Video	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$555.00	\$555.00		
2	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
3	624	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,627.50	\$0.00	\$12,627.50	\$12,627.50		
4	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,350.00	\$0.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00		
5	202	Structures Removed (Headwalls)	2.00	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
6	202	Pipe Removed	92.00	LF	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$2,760.00		
7	623	Construction Staking	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
8	611	3' x 6' Concrete Box Culvert	45.00	LF	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$299.00	\$363.00	\$662.00	\$29,790.00	\$248.69	\$349.18	\$597.87	\$26,904.15		
9	611	15" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer, as directed	26.00	LF	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$25.32	\$50.32	\$1,308.32		
10	602	Concrete Masonry, Type C, as per plan	2.00	CY	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,009.00	\$3,709.00	\$7,418.00		
11	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (50#)	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00		
12	203	Ditch Cleanout, as directed	20.00	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
13	304	304 Limestone Aggregate Base (4" thick)	5.00	CY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$47.25	\$67.25	\$336.25		
14	451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (7" thick)	50.00	SY	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00		
15	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (3" thick)	5.00	CY	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00		
16	653/659	Topsoil, Seeding and Mulching	140.00	SY	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.14	\$4.05	\$6.19	\$866.60		
TOTAL	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE					\$90,330.00				\$68,510.00				\$75,725.82		
CONTRACTORS BID										\$68,510.00				\$75,725.82		
DIECEDE	NCE								¢0 00				¢0.00			

DIFFERENCE \$0.00 \$0.00

## BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO PROJECT NAME: RANETT AVENUE CULVERT REPAIR

**RESOLUTION NO. 16-109** 

BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2016 @ 9:30 AM

					NERONE & SONS, INC.				CAVANAUGH BUILDING CORPORATION				MR. EXCAVATOR				
					19501 S. Miles Road				1744 Collier Road				8616 Euclid-Chardon Road				
					Warrensville Heights, Ohio 44128				Akron, Ohio 44320				Kirtland, Ohio 44094				
					(216) 66	52-2235 - Office	• (216) 662-5522	2 - Fax	(330) 7	53-6658 - Office	• (330) 753-0228	B - Fax	(440) 256-2008 - Office • (440) 256-0036 - Fax				
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM														
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	SPCL	Preconstruction Video	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
2	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	
3	624	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$5,700.00	\$500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,693.00	\$500.00	\$10,193.00	\$10,193.00	
4	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
5	202	Structures Removed (Headwalls)	2.00	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	
6	202	Pipe Removed	92.00	LF	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$20.00	\$8.00	\$28.00	\$2,576.00	\$17.00	\$0.10	\$17.10	\$1,573.20	
7	623	Construction Staking	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$507.50	\$609.00	\$1,116.50	\$1,116.50	
8	611	3' x 6' Concrete Box Culvert	45.00	LF	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$502.80	\$321.50	\$824.30	\$37,093.50	
9	611	15" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer, as directed	26.00	LF	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$32.50	\$30.30	\$62.80	\$1,632.80	
10	602	Concrete Masonry, Type C, as per plan	2.00	CY	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$1,710.00	\$4,135.00	\$8,270.00	
11	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (50#)	1.00	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,992.70	\$4,000.00	\$5,992.70	\$5,992.70	
12	203	Ditch Cleanout, as directed	20.00	LF	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.40	\$1.10	\$11.50	\$230.00	
13	304	304 Limestone Aggregate Base (4" thick)	5.00	CY	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$66.00	\$96.00	\$480.00	
14	451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (7" thick)	50.00	SY	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	
15	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (3" thick)	5.00	CY	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	
16	653/659	Topsoil, Seeding and Mulching	140.00	SY	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$5.50	\$770.00	
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE								\$77,450.00				\$82,496.00				\$89,391.70	
CONTRA	CTORS BI	D						\$77,450.00				\$82,496.00				\$89,391.70	
DIFFERENCE								\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00	

## BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO PROJECT NAME: RANETT AVENUE CULVERT REPAIR

**RESOLUTION NO. 16-109** 

BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2016 @ 9:30 AM

					ECLIPSE CO., LLC 11554 East Washington Street				SNAVELY EXCAVATING COMPANY  16740 Park Circle Drive				LOCKHART CONCRETE COMPANY 800 W Waterloo Road			
					Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023				Chargrin Falls, Ohio 44023				Akron, Ohio 44314			
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM		(440) 543-3493 - Office ● (440) 543-3495 - Fax				(440) 5	91-5393 - Office	• (440) 591-5394	4 - Fax	(330) 745-6520 - Office ● (330) 745-5711 - Fax			
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	SPCL	Preconstruction Video	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$430.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$287.50	\$287.50	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2		Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$525.00	\$3,475.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,667.50	\$1,667.50	\$3,335.00	\$3,335.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3		Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$6,860.00	\$2,265.00	\$9,125.00	\$9,125.00	\$6,510.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,510.00	\$8,510.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
4	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$1,175.00	\$770.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$2,086.19	\$501.40	\$2,587.59	\$2,587.59	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	202	Structures Removed (Headwalls)	2.00	EACH	\$890.00	\$1,525.00	\$2,415.00	\$4,830.00	\$1,257.13	\$556.60	\$1,813.73	\$3,627.46	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
6		Pipe Removed	92.00	LF	\$70.00	\$23.00	\$93.00	\$8,556.00	\$35.23	\$8.40	\$43.63	\$4,013.96	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$920.00
7	623	Construction Staking	1.00	LS	\$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$416.88	\$750.38	\$1,167.26	\$1,167.26	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	_	3' x 6' Concrete Box Culvert	45.00	LF	\$230.00	\$415.00	\$645.00	\$29,025.00	\$307.80	\$398.72	\$706.52	\$31,793.40	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00
9	611	15" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer, as directed	26.00	LF	\$15.00	\$49.00	\$64.00	\$1,664.00	\$54.61	\$29.19	\$83.80	\$2,178.77	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
10	602	Concrete Masonry, Type C, as per plan	2.00	CY	\$2,620.00	\$2,725.00	\$5,345.00	\$10,690.00	\$2,348.16	\$1,638.75	\$3,986.91	\$7,973.82	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
11	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (50#)	1.00	LS	\$600.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,020.05	\$6,900.00	\$7,920.05	\$7,920.05	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	203	Ditch Cleanout, as directed	20.00	LF	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$92.12	\$9.66	\$101.78	\$2,035.60	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
13	304	304 Limestone Aggregate Base (4" thick)	5.00	CY	\$35.00	\$52.00	\$87.00	\$435.00	\$102.01	\$57.50	\$159.51	\$797.55	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
14	451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (7" thick)	50.00	SY	\$30.00	\$47.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$30.77	\$51.75	\$82.52	\$4,126.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
15	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (3" thick)	5.00	CY	\$140.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$828.26	\$598.00	\$1,426.26	\$7,131.30	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
16	653/659	Topsoil, Seeding and Mulching	140.00	SY	\$13.00	\$6.00	\$19.00	\$2,660.00	\$16.22	\$5.16	\$21.38	\$2,993.20	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$700.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE								\$89,405.00				\$90,765.96				\$99,220.00
CONTRACTORS BID								\$89,405.00				\$90,767.83				\$99,220.00
DIFFERENCE								· · ·	*Adding and Mult	iplication Errors (i	tems 6 & 10)	(\$1.87)				\$0.00

## BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: RANETT AVENUE CULVERT REPAIR

**RESOLUTION NO. 16-109** 

BID OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2016 @ 9:30 AM

					CATTS CONSTRUCTION 21223 Aurora Road				
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM				9hts, Ohio 44146 • (440) 540-4736		
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	SPCL	Preconstruction Video	1.00	LS	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
2	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
3	624	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$7,680.00	\$0.00	\$7,680.00	\$7,680.00	
4	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
5	202	Structures Removed (Headwalls)	2.00	EACH	\$2,675.00	\$0.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	
6	202	Pipe Removed	92.00	LF	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$552.00	
7	623	Construction Staking	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
8	611	3' x 6' Concrete Box Culvert	45.00	LF	\$690.00	\$307.00	\$997.00	\$44,865.00	
9	611	15" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer, as directed	26.00	LF	\$71.00	\$30.00	\$101.00	\$2,626.00	
10	602	Concrete Masonry, Type C, as per plan	2.00	CY	\$5,784.00	\$350.00	\$6,134.00	\$12,268.00	
11	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (50#)	1.00	LS	\$300.00	\$3,493.00	\$3,793.00	\$3,793.00	
12	203	Ditch Cleanout, as directed	20.00	LF	\$95.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	
13	304	304 Limestone Aggregate Base (4" thick)	5.00	CY	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	
14	451	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (7" thick)	50.00	SY	\$53.00	\$43.00	\$96.00	\$4,800.00	
15	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (3" thick)	5.00	CY	\$673.00	\$672.00	\$1,345.00	\$6,725.00	
16	653/659	Topsoil, Seeding and Mulching	140.00	SY	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	
TOTAL	CONTRACT	PRICE				\$99,939.00			

CONTRACTORS BID\$99,939.00DIFFERENCE\$0.00

